



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 64/2022

M/S BATA INDIA LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Ms. Ayushi  
Chandra, Mr. Kashish Sethi, Advs.

versus

M/S CROCS INC USA

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2024**

It is submitted by learned counsels for both parties that connected application in this matter is pending before the Hon'ble Court for 22.05.2024 and requested that matter may be put here after 22.05.2024.

Hence, at joint request, put up for purpose fixed on 15.07.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 4, 2024/sms**