



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 64/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3624/2022, EX.APPL.(OS)
3665/2022

M/S BATA INDIA LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish
Sethi, Ms. Ritu Khandelwal, Mr.
Angaddeep Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S CROCS INC USA

..... Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
22.05.2024

%

The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today as His Lordship is participating in 14th Joint Multinational Judicial Colloquium on Insolvency and INSOL International Annual Conference.

List on 15.07.2024 before Joint Registrar.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 22, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any