



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 64/2022**

M/S BATA INDIA LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr.
Kashish Vij and Mr.
Angad Deep Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S CROCS INC USA

....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Man Karan Singh,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Dr. Jagminder Singh, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Vide order dated 07.12.2023, the Hon'ble Court had directed the learned counsels for the parties to re-visit their respective calculations and exchange the same with each other.
2. Learned counsel for decree holder submits that he has filed an application before the Hon'ble Court, which is listed for consideration on 03.10.2024. He requests for an adjournment. Adjournment not opposed. Matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 14.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any