



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 64/2022**
M/S BATA INDIA LTD

.....Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr.
Kashish Sethi and Mr.
Angad Deep Singh,
Advocates.

versus

M/S CROCS INC USA
.....Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta and
Ms. Deasha Mehta,
Advocates.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
23.09.2025

1. Counsel for decree holder submits that next date of hearing before Hon'ble court is 07.11.2025 and the present matter be adjourned for any date after said date.
2. Request is allowed.
3. Re-notify on 02.12.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/anj