



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 64/2022

M/S BATA INDIA LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr Angad Deep Singh, Adv

versus

M/S CROCS INC USA

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr Rishabh Gupta and MsDeasha
Mehta, Advs (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS

(DHJS)

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 11.02.2026.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2025